Post Graduate Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42,Chandigarh

Students of Post Graduate Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42,Chandigarh received the cash
prizes of Rs. 1,60,000. Winners were facilitated by Shri Rupinder Pal Singh, the Arjuna
Awardee for hockey, and Ms. Anjum Moudgil, the World No.1 shooter, felicitated the students.
Directorate of Sports, Panjab University, Chandigarh honoured Principal of the college
Prof.(Dr.) Nisha Aggarwal, Head of the department Dr. Ram Niwas Yadav and Dr. Shafali.

Sr.No Name of the Student Class Roll no Cash Positi Activity/

Ashu

Parul

Poshita

Ridhi Lata

Shukhveer

Deepshika

Lekha

Jagriti

B.P.Ed- I*

B.A 1%

B.P.Ed- 2

B.P.Ed- 2

B.P.Ed- 2

B.P.Ed- 2

B.P.Ed- 2

B.P.Ed- 2™

224608

220058

216017

216015

216031

216007

prize
17000/-

17000/-

17000/-

21000/-

21000/-

21000/-

25000/-

21000/-

(1)1}
3rd

3rd

3rd

2nd

2nd

lst

3rd

Event
All India
inter
University
squash
All India
inter
University
Squash
All India
inter
University
Yoga
All India
inter
University
Netball
All India
inter
University
Sepak
Takraw
All India
inter
University
Sepak
Takraw
All India
University
Gymnastics
All India
inter
University
Volleyball



