## Post Graduate Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh

Students of Post Graduate Govt. College for Girls, Sector-42, Chandigarh received the cash prizes of Rs. 1,60,000. Winners were facilitated by Shri Rupinder Pal Singh, the Arjuna Awardee for hockey, and Ms. Anjum Moudgil, the World No.1 shooter, felicitated the students. Directorate of Sports, Panjab University, Chandigarh honoured Principal of the college Prof.(Dr.) Nisha Aggarwal, Head of the department Dr. Ram Niwas Yadav and Dr. Shafali.

Sr.No	Name of the Student	Class	Roll no	Cash prize	Positi on	Activity/ Event
1	Ashu	B.P.Ed- 1 <sup>st</sup>	224608	17000/-	3 <sup>rd</sup>	All India inter University squash
2	Parul	B.A 1 <sup>st</sup>	220058	17000/-	3 <sup>rd</sup>	All India inter University Squash
3	Poshita	B.P.Ed- 2 <sup>nd</sup>		17000/-	3 <sup>rd</sup>	All India inter University Yoga
4	Ridhi Lata	B.P.Ed- 2 <sup>nd</sup>	216017	21000/-		All India inter University Netball
5	Shukhveer	B.P.Ed- 2 <sup>nd</sup>	216015	21000/-	2 <sup>nd</sup>	All India inter University Sepak Takraw
6	Deepshika	B.P.Ed- 2 <sup>nd</sup>		21000/-	2 <sup>nd</sup>	All India inter University Sepak Takraw
7	Lekha	B.P.Ed- 2 <sup>nd</sup>	216031	25000/-	1 <sup>st</sup>	All India University Gymnastics
8	Jagriti	B.P.Ed- 2 <sup>nd</sup>	216007	21000/-	3 <sup>rd</sup>	All India inter University Volleyball